
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1629
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2010
RASHTRIYA GRAM SWARAJ YOJANA
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has released the second instalment of funds due under Rashtriya Gram Swraj Yojana for the States specially in Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds released?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (Dr. C P JOSHI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The second instalment has been released to seven States including Rajasthan during the current year under Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Yojana. Details of State-wise funds released under the scheme as second instalment during the current year are at Annexure.

Annexure

Annexure referred to in parts (a) & (b) reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1629 due for reply on 8.3.2010 regarding Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Yojana.

State wise details of funds released as the 2nd instalment during the current year (2009-10) under Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Yojana as on 28th February, 2010

SL.No. State Component Amount (Rs. crore)

01 Assam    Resource Centre     2.37

02 Bihar Training 3.28

03 Himachal Pradesh  Training     1.07
     Resource Centre     3.82

04 Tamil Nadu   Training     2.36

05 West Bengal   Training      1.59

06 Manipur    Infrastructure Development   0.94

07 Rajasthan   Infrastructure Development   3.00

 Total     -    18.43
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